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MSN list 
6101 | A320-271N | F-WNEO | Airbus NEO cls 
6464 | A319-151N | D-AVWA | Airbus NEO cls 
7877 | A321-251NX | D-AVZO | Airbus NEO cls 
11000 | A321-253NY | F-WXLR | Airbus NEO XLR cls 
11058 | A321-271NY | F-WWBZ | Airbus NEO XLR cls 
11080 | A321-253NY | F-WWAB | Airbus NEO XLR cls 
12121 | A321-251NX | F-WWSZ (B-32KT) | China Eastern Airlines fcs 
12159 | A321-251NX | F-WWST (VH-OYV) | Jetstar Airways tail cls, primer 
12201 | A321-251NX | F-WWAE (B-32L8) | China Eastern Airlines fcs 
12203 | A321-251NX | F-WWSY (B-32KA) | China Eastern Airlines fcs 
12217 | A321-271NX | F-WWAG (N14531) | United Airlines fcs 
12286 | A320-251N | F-WWBM (HZ-FBL) | Flyadeal fcs 
12304 | A320-271N | F-WWDS (JY-RAD) | Royal Jordanian Airlines fcs 
12339 | A321-251NX | F-WWAM (VT-NCB) | IndiGo fcs 
12353 | A321-272NX | F-WWAU (HL8710) | Korean Air fcs 
12360 | A320-271N | EI-KID | Air Astana fcs 
12374 | A320-251N | F-WWIG (VH-A5C) | Jetstar Airways fcs 
12377 | A320-271N | F-WWIU (PS-LHC) | LATAM fcs 
12382 | A321-251NX | F-WWSB (VT-NCG) | IndiGo fcs 
12389 | A320-252N | F-WWTU (F-HXSK) | Transavia France fcs 
12397 | A320-251N | F-WWBN (B-32K7) | Hainan Airlines fcs 
12402 | A320-251N | F-WWDT | Colorful Guizhou Airlines fcs 
12406 | A320-271N | F-WWBS (XA-VUP) | Volaris fcs 
12411 | A320-252N | F-WWDI (F-HXSL) | Transavia France fcs 
12414 | A320-251N | F-WWTZ (HZ-NS87) | Flynas fcs 
12416 | A320-251N | F-WWBP (G-TTSB) | British Airways fcs 
12426 | A320-271N | F-WWBK (B-32KV) | Sichuan Airlines fcs 
12428 | A320-271N | F-WWIH (EI-KIE) | Air Astana fcs 
12432 | A320-271N | F-WWTM (SX-NEU) | Aegean Airlines fcs 
12441 | A320-251N | F-WWIP (G-TTSC) | British Airways fcs 
12443 | A320-251N | F-WWIV (B-32KQ) | Spring Airlines fcs 
12446 | A320-252N | F-WWDN (F-HXSM) | Transavia France fcs 
12454 | A320-251N | F-WWBF (HZ-NS88) | Flynas fcs 
12460 | A320-251N | F-WWDE (B-32KR) | Spring Airlines fcs 
12462 | A320-251N | F-WWBI (EI-NSG) | Aer Lingus fcs 
12477 | A320-251N | F-WWDG (B-32LL) | China Southern Airlines fcs 
12542 |  A321-251NX | - (TC-RFP) | front & rear fuselage sections for Pegasus Airlines 
 
780 | A330-243 | F-WWYM | white cls [ex B-6073] 
1795 | A330-941 | F-WTTN | Airbus NEO cls 
1888 | A330-841 | F-WTTO | Airbus NEO cls 

https://www.flickr.com/gp/danraistrick/XakE9MY21p


2076 | A330-941 | F-WWKP (N432DX) | Delta Air Lines fcs 
2085 | A330-941 | F-WWYP (HZ-MDA) | Desert Wings Aviation cls 
2086 | A330-941 | F-WWYE | Air Côte d'Ivoire fcs 
2092 | A330-941 | F-WWCY (9M-MNJ) | Malaysia Airlines fcs 
2093 | A330-941 | F-WWCC (9K-APL) | Kuwait Airways fcs 
2095 | A330-941 | F-WWYJ (RP-C3911) | Cebu Pacific Air tail cls, primer 
  
1 | A350-941 | F-WXWB | Airbus blue cls 
2 | A350-941 | F-WWCF | Airbus carbon cls 
3 | A350-941 | F-WZGG | Airbus blue cls 
59 | A350-1041 | F-WMIL | Airbus blue cls 
686 | A350-1041 | F-WZFS (JA09WJ) | Japan Airlines fcs 
693 | A350-941 | F-WZFD (A6-EXC) | Emirates fcs 
699 | A350-941 | F-WZNS (A6-EXJ) | Emirates fcs 
711 | A350-941 | F-WZGN (F-HUVP) | Air France fcs 
712 | A350-941 | F-WZNN (B-58509) | Starlux Airlines fcs 
714 | A350-941 | F-WZNV (F-HUVQ) | Air France fcs 
715 | A350-941 | F-WZNQ | Sichuan Airlines tail cls, primer 
723 | A350-1041 | F-WZHF (ET-BAZ) | Ethiopian Airlines tail cls, primer 
727 | A350-941 | F-WZNG | Turkish Airlines tail cls, primer 
729 | A350-1041 | F-WZHC | Japan Airlines tail cls, primer 
  
1617 | ATR 42-600 | F-WWLM | white tail, primer 
1704 | ATR 72-600 | F-WWED (RP-C7260) | Cebu Pacific Air fcs 
1706 | ATR 72-600 | F-WWEF (PR-YXE) | Azul fcs 
1710 | ATR 72-600 | F-WWEJ (PR-YXF) | Azul fcs 
1723 | ATR 72-600 | (F-WWEY) (PR-YXH) | white tail, primer [T31723AD3048 on ff -for Azul] 
1765 | ATR 72-600(F) | F-WWET (EC-OJN) | FedEx Express cls 
 
Log by area 
 
Delivery Centre area 
EI-KID Airbus A320-271N 12360 Air Astana fcs 
F-WWIG Airbus A320-251N 12374 Jetstar Airways fcs (5C on nwd) (VH-A5C) 
F-WWTU Airbus A320-252N 12389 Transavia France fcs (XSK on nwd) (F-HXSK) 
F-WWBS Airbus A320-271N 12406 Volaris fcs (VUP on nwd) (XA-VUP) 
F-WWTM Airbus A320-271N 12432 Aegean Airlines fcs (EU on nwd) (SX-NEU) 
F-WWIP Airbus A320-251N 12441 British Airways fcs (SC on tail, nwd) (G-TTSC) 
 
DC hangar 
F-WWBM Airbus A320-251N 12286 Flyadeal fcs (BL on nwd) (HZ-FBL) 
F-WZFS Airbus A350-1041 686 Japan Airlines fcs (09W on nwd) (JA09WJ) 
 
Flightline area 
F-WNEO Airbus A320-271N 6101 Airbus NEO cls 



D-AVWA Airbus A319-151N 6464 Airbus NEO cls 
D-AVZO Airbus A321-251NX 7877 Airbus NEO cls 
F-WXLR Airbus A321-253NY 11000 Airbus NEO XLR cls 
F-WWBZ Airbus A321-271NY 11058 Airbus NEO XLR cls 
F-WWAB Airbus A321-253NY 11080 Airbus NEO XLR cls 
F-WWIU Airbus A320-271N 12377 LATAM fcs (PS-LHC) 
F-WWBN Airbus A320-251N 12397 Hainan Airlines fcs (32K7 on nwd) (B-32K7) 
F-WWDT Airbus A320-251N 12402 Colorful Guizhou Airlines fcs 
F-WWTZ Airbus A320-251N 12414 Flynas fcs (87 on nwd) (HZ-NS87) 
F-WWBP Airbus A320-251N 12416 British Airways fcs (SB on tail, nwd) (G-TTSB) [Sun PM only] 
F-WWIH Airbus A320-271N 12428 Air Astana fcs (KIE on nwd) (EI-KIE) 
F-WWIV Airbus A320-251N 12443 Spring Airlines fcs (B-32KQ) 
F-WWDN Airbus A320-252N 12446 Transavia France fcs (XSM on nwd) (F-HXSM) 
F-WWBF Airbus A320-251N 12454 Flynas fcs (HZ-NS88) 
F-WWBI Airbus A320-251N 12462 Aer Lingus fcs (SG on tail, nwd) (EI-NSG) 
 
F-WWYM Airbus A330-243 780 white cls [ex B-6073] 
F-WTTN Airbus A330-941 1795 Airbus NEO cls 
F-WTTO Airbus A330-841 1888 Airbus NEO cls 
F-WWKP Airbus A330-941 2076 Delta Air Lines fcs (3432 on tail, nwd) (N432DX) 
F-WWYP Airbus A330-941 2085 Desert Wings Aviation cls (HZ-MDA) 
 
F-WXWB Airbus A350-941 1 Airbus blue cls 
F-WWCF Airbus A350-941 2 Airbus carbon cls 
F-WZGG Airbus A350-941 3 Airbus blue cls 
F-WMIL Airbus A350-1041 59 Airbus blue cls 
F-WZFD Airbus A350-941 693 Emirates fcs (XC on nwd) (A6-EXC) 
F-WZGN Airbus A350-941 711 Air France fcs (VP on nwd) (F-HUVP) 
F-WZNN Airbus A350-941 712 Starlux Airlines fcs (09 on nwd) (B-58509) 
F-WZNV Airbus A350-941 714 Air France fcs (VQ on nwd) (F-HUVQ) 
 
F-WWEF ATR 72-600 1706 Azul fcs (XE on tail, nwd) (PR-YXE) 
F-WWEJ ATR 72-600 1710 Azul fcs (XF on tail, nwd) (PR-YXF) 
F-WWET ATR 72-600(F) 1765 FedEx Express cls (OJN on nwd) (EC-OJN) 
 
Near flightline 
F-WWDG Airbus A320-251N 12477 China Southern Airlines fcs (2LL on nwd) (B-32LL) 
 
Fuelstation 
F-WWDE Airbus A320-251N 12460 Spring Airlines fcs (KR on nwd) (B-32KR) 
 
Outside rear of ATR hangar area 
F-WWED ATR 72-600 1704 Cebu Pacific Air fcs (60 on nwd) (RP-C7260) 
 
Outside front of ATR hangar area 



F-WWLM ATR 42-600 1617 white tail, primer 
NO-REG ATR 72-600 1723 white tail, primer [T31723AD3048 on ff -for Azul] (F-WWEY PR-YXH) 
 
Outside near A330 halls 
F-WWYJ Airbus A330-941 2095 Cebu Pacific Air tail cls, primer (F-WWYJ RP-C3911) 
F-WZNQ Airbus A350-941 715 Sichuan Airlines tail cls, primer 
F-WZHC Airbus A350-1041 729 Japan Airlines tail cls, primer (F-WZHC) 
 
Latecoere ramp 
F-WWDS Airbus A320-271N 12304 Royal Jordanian Airlines fcs (AD on nwd) (JY-RAD) 
 
North ramps 
F-WWSZ Airbus A321-251NX 12121 China Eastern Airlines fcs (KT on nwd) (B-32KT) 
F-WWST Airbus A321-251NX 12159 Jetstar Airways tail cls, primer (VH-OYV) 
F-WWAE Airbus A321-251NX 12201 China Eastern Airlines fcs (L8 on nwd) (B-32L8) 
F-WWSY Airbus A321-251NX 12203 China Eastern Airlines fcs (KA on nwd) (B-32KA) 
F-WWAG Airbus A321-271NX 12217 United Airlines fcs (4531 on nwd) (N14531) 
F-WWAM Airbus A321-251NX 12339 IndiGo fcs (CB on nwd) (VT-NCB) 
F-WWAU Airbus A321-272NX 12353 Korean Air fcs (710 on nwd) (HL8710) 
F-WWSB Airbus A321-251NX 12382 IndiGo fcs (CG on nwd) (VT-NCG) 
F-WWDI Airbus A320-252N 12411 Transavia France fcs (XSL on nwd) (F-HXSL) 
F-WWBK Airbus A320-271N 12426 Sichuan Airlines fcs (2KV on nwd) (B-32KV) 
NO-REG Airbus A321-251NX 12542 front & rear fuselage sections for Pegasus Airlines (TC-RFP) 
 
F-WWYE Airbus A330-941 2086 Air Côte d'Ivoire fcs 
F-WWCY Airbus A330-941 2092 Malaysia Airlines fcs (9M-MNJ) 
F-WWCC Airbus A330-941 2093 Kuwait Airways fcs (PL on nwd) (9K-APL) 
 
F-WZNS Airbus A350-941 699 Emirates fcs (XJ on nwd) (A6-EXJ) 
F-WZHF Airbus A350-1041 723 Ethiopian Airlines tail cls, primer (ET-BAZ) 
F-WZNG Airbus A350-941 727 Turkish Airlines tail cls, primer 
 


